Product Name of PDC Bits
8-1/2 TES 5 16 1 BG
Example
8-1/2 TES5161BG 8.5 inches 215.9mm , steel body, 5 blades, main cutter size
Φ15.875mm, the first version, back row cutter, gauge strengthen.
Bit OD Bit Type Blade Qty. PDC Main Cutter Additional Features
3-1/4"
~

(kPa)
Max
Torque
ft-lb
(Nm)
Max
Pressure
Diff
psi
(kPa)
Max
Power
HP
(kW)
95
5LZ-95-6.6 5:6 6.6
79-161
(300-610)
123-251
1.56
(0.411)
1811
(2455)
1483
(10227)
2717
(3683)
2225
(15341)
87
(65)
7LZ-95-4.3 7:8 4.3
79-161
(300-610)
104-211
1.31
(0.346)
1399
(1897)
966
(6663)
2099
(2846)
1450
(9995)
56
(42)
120
5LZ-120-5.2 5:6 5.2
100-251
(380-950)
81-202
0.81
(0.213)
2750
(3728)
1169
(8058)
4125
(5592)
1753
(12087)
106
(79)
7LZ-120-6.3 7:8 6.3
151-349
(570-1320)
91-210
0.6

(kPa)
Max
Torque
ft-lb
(Nm)
Max
Pressure
Diff
psi
(kPa)
Max
Power
HP
(kW)
127
7LZ-127-2.7 7:8 2.7
151-349
(570-1320)
64-149
0.43
(0.113)
2683
(3637)
607
(4184)
4024
(5456)
910
(6276)
76
(57)
7LZ-127-2.8 7:8 2.8
151-349
(570-1320)
56-131
0.37
(0.099)
3190
(4325)
629
(4338)
4786
(6488)
944
(6507)
79
(59)
7LZ-127-3.3 7:8 3.3
151-349
(570-1320)
64-149
0.43
(0.113)
3279
(4445)
742
(5114)
4918
(6668)
1113
(7671)
93
(69)
7LZ-127-3.5 7:8 3.5
151-349
(570-1320)
56-131
0.37
(0.099)
3987
(5406)
787
(5424)
5981
(8109)
1180
(8136)
99
(74)
135 5LZ-135-4.5 5:6 4.5
211-423
(800-1600)
123-246
0.58
(0.154)
3299
(4472)
1012
(6974)
4948
(6708)
1517
(10461)
154
(115)
165
5LZ-165-5.1 5:6 5.1
301-600
(1140-2270)
132-263
0.44
(0.116)
4949
(6709)
1146
(7902)
7423
(10064)
1719
(11853)
248
(185)
7LZ-165-4.7 7:8 4.7
301-600
(1140-2270)
73-145
0.24
(0.064)
8233
(11162)
1056
(7283)
12350
(16743)
1585
(10925)
227
(169)
7LZ-165-5.6 7:8 5.6
301-600
(1140-2270)
88-175
0.29

(1140-2270)
95-188
0.31
(0.083)
7580
(10277)
1259
(8678)
11371
(15416)
1888
(13017)
271
(202)
172
5LZ-172-6.2 5:6 6.2
301-600
(1140-2270)
112-222
0.37
(0.098)
7157
(9703)
1394
(9608)
10736
(14555)
2090
(14412)
303
(226)
5LZ-172-7.1 5:6 7.1
301-600
(1140-2270)
112-222
0.37
(0.098)
8196
(11112)
1596
(11001)
12294
(16668)
2393
(16502)
346
(258)
7LZ-172-5.1 7:8 5.1
301-600
(1140-2270)
71-141
0.23
(0.062)
9260
(12554)
1146
(7902)
13890
(18831)
1719
(11853)
248
(185)
7LZ-172-5.5 7:8 5.5
301-600
(1140-2270)
83-166
0.28
(0.073)
8454
(11462)
1236
(8523)
12682
(17193)
1854
(12785)
267
(199)
7LZ-172-5.6 7:8 5.6
301-600
(1140-2270)
88-175
0.29
(0.077)
8175
(11083)
1259
(8678)
12263
(16625)
1888
(13017)
272
(203)
7LZ-172-6.3 7:8 6.3
301-600
(1140-2270)
83-166
0.28
(0.073)
9685
(13130)
1416
(9762)
14527
(19695)
2124
(14643)
306
(228)
7LZ-172-6.4 7:8 6.4
301-600
(1140-2270)
88-175
0.29

(kPa)
Max
Torque
ft-lb
(Nm)
Max
Pressure
Diff
psi
(kPa)
Max
Power
HP
(kW)
185
5LZ-185-5.6 5:6 5.6
301-600
(1140-2270)
90-179
0.3

301-600
(1140-2270)
60-120
0.2
(0.053)
10202
(13831)
1079
(7437)
15303
(20747)
1618
(11156)
233
(174)
7LZ-185-3.2 7:8 3.2
301-600
(1140-2270)
42-84
0.14
(0.037)
9698
(13148)
719
(4959)
14547
(19722)
1079
(7439)
156
(116)
7LZ-185-4.9 7:8 4.9
301-600
(1140-2270)
65-129
0.22
(0.057)
9652
(13086)
1101
(7593)
14478
(19629)
1652
(11390)
237
(177)
197
5LZ-197-5.6 5:6 5.6
399-901
(1510-3410)
107-242
0.27

(1510-3410)
72-164
0.18
(0.048)
11231
(15227)
1079
(7437)
16848
(22841)
1618
(11156)
351
(262)
203
5LZ-203-5.6 5:6 5.6
399-901
(1510-3410)
92-208
0.23

399-901
(1510-3410)
69-157
0.17
(0.046)
11688
(15846)
1079
(7437)
17532
(23769)
1618
(11156)
350
(261)
7LZ-203-4.1 7:8 4.1
399-901
(1510-3410)
62-140
0.16
(0.041)
11259
(15265)
921
(6353)
16890
(22898)
1382
(9530)
300
(224)
7LZ-203-4.2 7:8 4.2
399-901
(1510-3410)
56-126
0.14

(1700-3790)
63-140
0.14
(0.037)
14675
(19896)
1079
(7437)
22013
(29844)
1618
(11156)
392
(292)
228
5LZ-228-4.2 5:6 4.2
600-1199
(2270-4540)
77-154
0.13

600-1199
(2270-4540)
79-159
0.13
(0.035)
15445
(20939)
1079
(7437)
23167
(31409)
1618
(11156)
468
(349)
7LZ-228-4.2 7:8 4.2
600-1199
(2270-4540)
61-123
0.1
(0.027)
17739
(24049)
944
(6509)
26608
(36074)
1416
(9764)
416
(310)
244
5LZ-244-4.2 5:6 4.2
600-1199
(2270-4540)
77-154
0.13

600-1199
(2270-4540)
79-159
0.13
(0.035)
15445
(20939)
1079
(7437)
23167
(31409)
1618
(11156)
468
(349)
7LZ-244-4.2 7:8 4.2
600-1199
(2270-4540)
61-123
0.1
(0.027)
17739
(24049)
944
(6509)
26608
(36074)
1416
(9764)
416
(310)
7LZ-244-6.1 7:8 6.1
600-1199
(2270-4540)
75-150
0.12